

CS NO.942/18
M/S WINTERHAL INDIA PVT. LTD.
Vs.
RAKESH TARA

24.02.2022

At 10:15 a.m.

Present : Mr. Shreya Sharma, Proxy counsel appearing for the
main counsel Mr. Karan Nagrath on behalf of
plaintiff.

Mr. Krishna Dev Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, let matter
be listed on 27.07.2022.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.02.2022