

CS NO.942/18
M/S WINTERHALTER INDIA PVT LTD
Vs.
RAKESH TARA

27.07.2022

Present : Mr. Vipul Pankaj Sanghi, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

Mr. Krishna Dev Pandey, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Reply to the application U/s 45, 45A and 73 of
Indian Evidence Act filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy
supplied.

At this stage, another application U/s 45, 45A
and 73 of Indian Evidence Act filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
Copy supplied. Let reply to the same, if any, be filed with
advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for arguments on both the applications on
23.01.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.07.2022