

CS 942/18
M/S WINTERHALTER INDIA PVT LTD
Vs.
RAKESH TARA

24.05.2023

Present : Mr. Ambuj Tiwari and Mr. Bishanpal, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that even reply to their application has not been filed by the defendant despite the last opportunity. Accordingly, the right to file the same of defendant stands closed.

Put up for consideration on both the applications on
16.10.2023.

At this stage, Mr. Krishna Dev Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant has appeared and filed reply to the application U/s 45, 45A & 73 of Indian Evidence Act. The same be taken on record. Counsel for defendant is apprised about the proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.05.2023