

CS 942/18
M/S WINTERHALTER INDIA PVT LTD
Vs.
RAKESH TARA

20.08.2024

Present : Mr. Ambuj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. (*Joined through VC*)
Mr. Krishna Dev, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
(*Joined through VC*)

Adjournment sought by counsel for the defendant on the ground that the case file is not available with him today.

Strongly opposed.

However, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the defendant for addressing the arguments.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **23.10.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.08.2024