

CS 942/18
M/S WINTERHALTER INDIA PVT LTD
Vs.
RAKESH TARA

23.07.2025

Present : Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Krishna Dev Pandey, Ld. counsel for defendant
 through VC.

 At request of Ld. counsel for defendant, put up for
purpose fixed **21.08.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.07.2025