

CS 942/18
M/S WINTERHALTER INDIA PVT. LTD.
Vs.
RAKESH TARA

28.10.2025

Present : None.

Certain clarifications are required with regard to the admitted signatures of defendant.

Defendant is directed to appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.

Put up for clarifications on **13.11.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.10.2025